

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 5968/2007)(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2007 in WP No.966/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

INDUSIND BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Shakti K. Patnaik, Adv.For Respondent(s)
No.1: Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar G., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, learned counsel, appears and waives service for respondent No.1.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.1388 of 2007.

Status quo shall be maintained.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master