

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3389 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

INDUSIND BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted  
respondent and office report )

service,impleadment as party

Date: 07/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service with respect of  
respondent no. 2 is allowed.

Respondent no. 2 be served by way of publication in the  
newspapers Deccan Chronicle English daily and Eanadu Telugu  
daily. File affidavit alongwith proof of publication within four  
weeks.

List again on 30th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar