

ITEM NO.147

REGISTRAR COURT.2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. No. 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1388 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service by way of publication)

Date: 17/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for substituted service in respect of Respondent No.3, praying for publication to be made in two newspapers namely 'Deccan Chronicle' (English Daily) and 'Eanadu Telgu' (Vernacular Daily). But now the Counsel submits that he wants the publication to be made in 'Indian Express' (English Daily) and 'Andhra Jyoti' (Vernacular Daily). Prayer is allowed. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of service.

List the matter on 16.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps