

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1388 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing
O.T.,impleadment,PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Damodar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

Trace out the file and list the matter on 19.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS