

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1388 OF 2007
I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3389 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 5 (Appln. for impleading as a respondent)

I.A. No. 3 (Appln. for impleadment as a respondent)

(with office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr.Nalin Sangal, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 and 5 are allowed.

(Shashi Sareen) (S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master Court Master