

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1388 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts, exemption from filing O.T., bring on record subsequent event and with office report)

WITH

Cont.Pet.(C) No. 62 of 2007 in CA No. 1388/2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 3389 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

CA 3389/07 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

CA 1388/07 Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

Mr. B. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 1388/07 and Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, Sr. Adv.

CA 3389/07 Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

CA 3389/07 Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.

Mr. B. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

CA 1388/07 Mr. A.K. Sangal, Adv.

(SBI) Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for some time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, learned counsel for the appellant, objects to the grant of adjournment on that ground.

We are satisfied that an opportunity may be granted to the respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit. The same may be done within two weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, we feel that it would be better if the parties explore the possibility of resolving their dispute amicably.

List the appeals for hearing after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master