

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1388 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) to bring on record subsequent event, permission to file additional documents and office report)

With Contempt Petition (C) No.62/2007 in Civil Appeal No.1388/2007  
(With appln(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3389 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/11/2011      These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan,Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

....3/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be unwell. The matters shall stand over for four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Veena Khera ]  
Court Master