

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1388 OF 2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record subsequent events, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Contempt Petition (C) No. 62/2007 in Civil Appeal No. 1388/2007

(With appln. for permission to place on record subsequent facts, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3389 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. K. Parameswar, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. (NP)

CA 1388/2007

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Vashist, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

CA 3389/2007

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit

.....2/-

: 2 :

SBI

Mr. A.K. Sangal, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master