

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1388/2007

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 62/2007 In C.A. No. 1388/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3389/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal ,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.08.23

14:00:39 IST

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shivender Singh, Adv.

- 2 -

Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Suri, Adv .

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 3389/2007 concluded his arguments. Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel for the respondents in C.A. No. 1388/2007 concluded his arguments.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

Post the matter as part-heard on 27th August, 2014 as first item.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master