

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. _____ of 2015 in Civil Appeal
of 2007

No(s). 1388 & 3389

M/S. SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Let Interlocutory Application for clarification
of the common order date 27th August, 2014 be listed
alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 9377 of 2015 on 1st April, 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.03.31
17:07:42 IST
Reason: